



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 846/2025**
HARISH AHUJAPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Raghav Anand & Mr.
Shubham Kathuria, Advs.
Versus
AG BIO WATER REMEDIATION LLP (LLP IN
AAP-5943)Defendant
Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **27.11.2025**
CS(OS) 846/2025; and IA No. 29544/2025 under Order
XV-A CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff.

1. Complaint be registered as a Suit.
2. This is a Suit for recovery of possession, Arrears of rent and damages against the defendant.
3. Issue summons of the suit to defendant along with the notice of the above captioned IA, on taking of necessary steps by plaintiff, through all permissible modes, returnable for the next date of hearing, with directions to defendant to file Written Statement alongwith documents, if any and Affidavit of Admission/Denial of documents within thirty days from the date of service of summons. Liberty is granted to plaintiff to file Replication and Affidavit for Admission/Denial of documents within four weeks thereafter.
4. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings on 02.02.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 27, 2025/bs