



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 846/2025

HARISH AHUJA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghav Anand, Adv.

versus

AG BIO WATER REMEDIATION LLP (LLP IN

AAP-5943)

.....Defendant

Through: None (un-served).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

02.02.2026

**CS(OS) 846/2025; and IA No. 29544/2025 under Order
XV-A CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff.**

1. As per office note, defendant is un-served with report – ‘address not found/not available’.
2. At request, issue fresh summons of the suit and notice of the captioned IA to the defendant, on filing of PF within two weeks and fresh address, if any, by the plaintiff, through all permissible modes, returnable for **28.04.2026**. At request, the process be also given *dasti*, in addition. Affidavit of Service, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 02, 2026/ab