



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 846/2025
HARISH AHUJA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Sr. Adv., Mr.
Raghav Anand and Mr. Shubham
Kathuria, Advs.

versus

AG BIO WATER REMEDIATION LLP (LLP IN AAP-5943)

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

02.07.2026

IA No.16473/2026 (seeking leave to file additional Documents on behalf of plaintiff)

1. Issue notice to the defendant, on necessary steps being taken by the plaintiff, through all permissible modes, including electronically.
2. Let reply be filed within a period of two weeks from today.
3. List before the concerned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings on 21.07.2026.

IA No.29544/2025 (u/O XV-A CPC, filed on behalf of plaintiff)

4. Let pleadings in the present application be positively completed before the next date of hearing in the Court.
5. List for further directions before the concerned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings on 21.07.2026.
6. In case the pleadings remain incomplete before the next date of hearing in Court, the concerned partners of the defendant shall remain



present in Court on the next date of hearing.

JULY 2, 2026/cl

SACHIN DATTA, J