



\$~19

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(OS) 846/2025
HARISH AHUJA

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

Versus

AG BIO WATER REMEDIATION LLP (LLP IN
AAP-5943

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Parul Garg & Mr. Saurabh
Jain, Advs. for
applicant/defendant (joined
through VC).

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 16.07.2026

**(Fresh) I.A. No. 18291/2026 under Order VIII Rule 1A
read with Section 151 of CPC, moved on behalf of
defendant seeking condonation of delay in filing
Written Statement; and
(Fresh) I.A. No. 18292/2026 under Section 5 of the
Limitation Act read with Section 151 of CPC, moved
on behalf of defendant seeking condonation of delay of
18 days in re-filing/removal of office objections.**

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on **the date
already fixed** i.e. 21.07.2026.

Reader to
PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 16, 2026/bs