



\$~6

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(OS) 846/2025
HARISH AHUJA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghav Anand & Mr.
Shubham Kathuria, Advs.

Versus

AG BIO WATER REMEDIATION LLP (LLP IN
AAP-5943)Defendant

Through: Ms. Parul Garg, Adv. (joined
through VC).

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 21.07.2026

I.A. No. 18773/2026, under Section 5 of the Limitation Act read with Section 151 of CPC, moved on behalf of defendant seeking condonation of delay of 17 days in re-filing/removal of office objections;

I.A. No. 18291/2026 under Order VIII Rule 1A read with Section 151 of CPC for condonation of delay in Written Statement on behalf of the defendant; and

I.A. No. 18292/2026, under Section 5 of the Limitation Act read with Section 151 of CPC seeking condonation of delay of 18 days in re-filing/removal of office objections.

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel for the non-applicant/plaintiff present accepts notice of the captioned IAs and submits that without going into the averments of the captioned IAs, he has no objection, if the same are allowed.
3. IAs perused. In view of the reasons mentioned in the captioned IAs and the no objection given by the opposite side, the above-captioned IAs are hereby allowed.



4. The applicant/defendant is directed to do the needful to bring the Written Statement and the reply to the application filed on behalf of the plaintiff under Order XV-A on record, within two weeks.

5. Above captioned IAs stand **disposed of** accordingly.

I.A. No. 16473/2026, moved on behalf of plaintiff seeking leave to file additional documents.

6. Reply to the captioned IA filed vide diary no. 286734/2026 dated 14.07.2026, on behalf of defendant is already on record.

7. Let Rejoinder thereto, if any be filed, within two weeks with copy to the opposite side.

8. Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings on the next date of hearing **already fixed** i.e. 18.09.2026.

I.A. No. 29544/2025, under Order XV-A of CPC, moved on behalf of plaintiff.

9. Vide separate order, the delay in filing the reply to the captioned IA on behalf of defendant stands condoned. Let the needful be done by the defendant to bring the same on record within two weeks.

10. Let Rejoinder thereto, if any be filed, within two weeks thereafter with copy to the opposite side.

11. Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings on the next date of hearing **already fixed** i.e. 18.09.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 21, 2026/bs